1	233-112021			
2 3 4 5 6	RESOLUTION:	Unrestricted F Garage, Stora	Transfer of an Additional \$600,000 from Park View Health Cer Fund Balance to the Park View Health Center's Capital Project age and Training Facility and Approve Applying for and Accep frastructure Capital Grant to Help Fund This Undertaking	for a
7 8	TO THE WINNE	BAGO COUNT	Y BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
9	WHEREAS, the Park View Ancillary Training Center is required for the facility to institute its own state-			
10	approved CNA certification program; and			
11	WHEREAS, building plan bids were received in September 2021 and lowest bidder exceeded the initial			
12	budgeted amount; and			
13	WHEREAS, the Healthcare Infrastructure Capital Grant information was released at the end of October			
14	2021.			
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby			
16	authorizes the transfer of an additional \$600,000 from Park View Health Center's Unrestricted Fund Balance to the			
17	Park View Health Center's Capital Project for a garage, storage and training facility and approve applying for and			
18	accepting the Healthcare Infrastructure Capital Grant to help fund this undertaking.			
19	9			
20 21	Fiscal Impact:	This will decrease	e Park View Health Center's Unrestricted Fund Balance by \$600,000.	
22				
23			Respectfully submitted by:	
24	Committee Vote:	<u>5-0</u>	PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE	
25				
26	Vote Required for	Passage: <u>Two-T</u>	<u>hirds of Membership</u>	
27 28	Approved	I by the Winnebago	o County Executive this day of	_, 2021.
29 30 31			Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive	-

Page 1

Resolution Number: 233-112021